PUBLIC WORKS NOTICE

The Story St. Downtown Mill and Overlay Project

Phase 1

In an effort to keep everyone informed of the
progress of this project, we would like to report
that everything is still on schedule.

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE)

We will update you further next week.

*All tentative schedules are subject to change, weather permitting.



Task Name

1 Phase 1 - Northbound (4th to 9th)

2 Lane Closure

3 Remove MH Castings
4 Milling

5 Removals

6 Underground

7 PCC Work

8 Asphalt Surface
9 MH Adj./Boxouts
10 PCC Crosswalks - E. side of 7th, &th, & 9th

Duration

17 days
1 day

1 day

1 day

4 days
4 days
6 days

1 day

1 day

2 days

Start

Mon 6/24/24
Mon 6/24/24
Tue 6/25/24
Wed 6/26/24
Thu 8/27/24
Fri 6/28/24
Wed 7/3/24
Thu7/11/24
Mon 7/15/24

Mon 7/15/24

Finish

Tue 7/16/24
Mon 6/24/24
Tue 6/25/24
Wed 6/26/24
Tue 7/2/24
Wed 7/3/24
Wed 7/10/24
Thu 7/11/24
Mon 7/15/24

Tue 7/16/24



